UNOFFICIAL COP Yogssm

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Loan No, 11-022802-3

WHEREAS FiRST FEDERAL BANK FOR SAVINGS, FORMERLY KNOWN AS, FIRST FEDERAL
SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION OF DES PLAINES ("Lender”), whose address is 749 Lee Street,
Des Plaines, IL, loaned to Paul Adreani and Jennifer Adreani, 802 W. Catino 5t., Arlington Heights,
IL B000S ("Borrower" and collectively known as "Parties”) the sum of Sixty thousand and 00/100
Dollars {$60,000.00), secured by the real estate described in Exhibit A atiached and made a part
hereof, and evidenced by a Note and Mortgage executed and delivered on, May 15, 1932, which
mortgage was duly recorded on May 19, 1992 as Document Number 82345489, in the Office of the
Cook County Recorder’'s, and which Note and Mortgage are hereby incorporated harein as a part of
this instrv/naeprl, and;

WHEREAS, the Baorrower has requested that certain modifications be made in the Note and
Mortgage, and;

WHEREAS, Borower represents to Lender that there are no encumbrances evidencing other
indebtedness other suoszouent liens {second mortgages) now outstanding against the mortgaged
premises, except thosa he'i by Lender, and the lien of the Lender's Mortgage, as modified, is a valid
lien, and:

WHEREAS, the Borrower nas csouested certain modifications of tha said Note and Mortgage;
THEREFORE, for gocd and valuable.corsideration, the parties do mutually agree that the Note and
Mortgage are modified as follows:

Interest Rate: The interest rate of the '*iate is changed to 6.75% per annum, said rate change
1o take effect on the 1st day of Noveriber-1993. This rate shall remain fixed throughout the
rermaining term of the loan.

Principal Balance: The unpaid balance of the.sinte including any financed points is Fifty four
thousand one hundred seventeen and 01/100 Dalla's 1$54,717.01). In consideration of this loan
modification agreement, discount points in the ambur.t of $0.00 were paid.

Maturity Date: The maturity date of the note is not mr zitied by this agreement. The maturity
date is June 1, 2002,

Principal & Interest Payment: Borrower agrees to pay principal Griance with interest at the above
stated rate in monthly payments of Six hundred ninety three and é2/1.00 Dollars {$693.66).

Payment Due Date: The above payment amount shall be due monthly beginning on the 1st day
of December 1983 and on the 1st of each month thereafter until abo're Wote is fully paid, but
no later than June 1, 2002.

Borrower covenants and agrees to pay the balance of the indebtedness evidenced 'y «<ire Note and
secured by the Mortgage as modified, and to perform the covenants contained in’ the Mortgage.
Borrower further agrees that the prepaymant privilege now in effect shall remain in full force and
effect. Borrower represents to Lender that there is no second mortgage or other subsequeiivl.en now
ocutstanding against the Mortgaged Premises held by the Lender, except as otherwise disclosed in this
Agreement, and that the lien of the Mortpage is a valid, first and subsisting lien on the Mortgaged
Premises.

. @137(6o

el

o

- {ba‘b

The parties acknowledge and agree that no liability whatsoever is admitted on the part of any party,
except Borrower’'s indebtedness to Lender under the Note and Mortgage, and that all agraements and
understandings between Borrower and Lender are expressed and embodied in the Note and Mortgage,
as modified by this Agreement.

ds

Page 1 of 3

HITUOIIY ALNNOD X000
PoEOSSeEB—-F5—3% § 1E85
00: 1250 TH/08/1T UIST NUML  Lbbo#L

| Bg ezs SONIGHODIN Te—ldid

i




... UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Nothing contained in this Agreemant shall in any manner impair the Note and Mortgage, as modified,
or the first lien created, ar any other documents exscuted by Barrowaer in connection with the
modification, or alter, waive, vary, or affect any promise, agreoment, covenant, ar condition recited
in any of the foregoing documants, except as oxpressly provided in this Agreement, or affect or impair
any rights, powers, or rernedies of Lender under any of the foregoing documents. Except as otherwise
provided, al! terms and provisions of the Note, Mortgage, and other instruments and documents
executed in connection with the mortgage loan shall remain in full force and effect and shall be binding
on the parties, their successors, and assigns.

The parties have executed this Agreement an Octaber 30, 1993 i /6
. /’—‘/- ., \\\
Borrower's Signature / ﬁﬂcﬂWAssnst ! resident
é_&,J Mua/n,," Attost WQM
.&j
orrower's Sidnature Assistant Sgcretar

STATE OF ILLINU'S, Cook County ss:
I, the undersigned, a Porary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do HEREBY CERTIFY that

Paul Adreani and Jennire - Adreani, personally known to me 10 bs the same persons whose names are
subscribad to the foregoiryg 'nstrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that
they signed and delivered t/1= said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes

therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Se2! on Octaber 30, 1993

C/' //‘J R R ]
“DFFICIAL_SEAL' . ~ , Motary Public

EETHER PARLA
Noiary Puhiic, State of [itinots
My Commissien Expires 11/15/9. i
STATE OF ILLINOIS, ounty ss:
i, the und rsagne arv Public in and far the Ccurity and State aforesaid, do HEREBY CERTIFY,
that a"ﬂw ache D . the B 4ind/Assistant Vice President of First Federal
Bank for Savmgs farmerly kpown as First Federal Savings- a~d Loan Asscociation of Des Plaines, and

el N\, Hloy € €:ihe Assistant Secrerary of First Federal Bank for Savings, formerly
known as First Federal Savings and Loan Association of Des.Flaines. personally known to me to be the
same persons whose names are subscribed 1o the foregoing instrtument, appeared before me this day
in persan, and severally acknowledped that such &xsoetivg/Assistarit Vice President and Assistant
Secretary signed and delivered the said instrument and caused the Crroorate seal of said carporation
to be affixed thereto, pursvant to authority given by the Board of Direciori o7 said corporation, as their
free and veoluntary act of said corporation, far the uses and purposes the 5ia set farth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal on October 30, 1983

77

. IA s, , Natary Public
“GFFICIAL SEALY
ESTHER PARLA

T Notary Pubhc, Stte of Hlinois P ':j
My Gemraission Expiras 11/15/93 J3535634 .
N N Pl il NN T

MAIL TO: FIRSY FEDERAL BANK FOR SAVINGS
749 LEE STREET
DES PLAINES, ILLINOIS 60016

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY FIRST FEDERAL BANK FOR SAVINGS, 749 LEE STREET,
DES PLAINES, ILLINGIS 600186

Page 2 of 3




UNOFFICIAL COPY .

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description Rider

Loan No. 11-022802-3

LOY 57 IN THOMAS A. CATINC'S ADDITION TO ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, BELNG A SUBDIVISION
OF TEE WEST 1311.75 FEET OF TRAT PART OF THZ SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTIOX 31,
TOWMSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING
NORTHERLY OF THE CENTER OF FOAD, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS (REXCEPT THAT PARTY
THEREOF CONVEYRD TO CARL BEALENDORF, RBY DEED RECORDED APRIL 2, 1890 AS DOCUMENT
1243486, IN BOOK 2866, PAGE 314, BRING A STRIP OF LAMND 0.13 FEET WIDE ALONG TRE
EAST SIDE THEREOF T:iE NORTH END OF WHICH STARTS 533,38 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTIR
LINE OF SAID SOUTH EAST (1/4), ACCORDING TO FLAT THEREON REGISTERED IN THE
OFFICE OF TUE REGISTRAR OF TITLE OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOXS, ON MARCH 14, 1936

AS DOCOMEY ¢ "M1LE56762.

Commonly kniown as 802 W. Catino St., Arlington Heirnts, L 60005,

Permanent index Number: 03-31-417-017

.Fage3of 3
J3595534




UNOFFICIAL COPY

q
3]
iy
e
&
X
3
o)




